## Permanent Mission of the Islamic Republic of Iran to the United Nations

622 Third Ave New York, NY 10017 ny.mfa.gov.ir Tel:+1(212)687-2020 Fax:+1(212)867-7086 E-mail: Iran@un.int



## Permanent Mission of the Islamic Republic of Iran to the United Nations

622 Third Ave New York, NY 10017 ny.mfa.gov.ir Tel:+1(212)687-2020 Fax:+1(212)867-7086 E-mail: Iran@un.int

On 19 September 2019, during a violent gathering held by outlawed groups in front of the Embassy of the Islamic Republic of Iran in Stockholm, some sections of the entrance of the Embassy as well as the vehicles of the staff incurred damages.

On 13 October 2019, the Consular Section of the Embassy of the Islamic Republic of Iran in Stockholm was attacked with incendiary materials while approximately 70 clients (some with



## Permanent Mission of the Islamic Republic of Iran to the United Nations

622 Third Ave New York, NY 10017 ny.mfa.gov.ir Tel:+1(212)687-2020 Fax:+1(212)867-7086 E-mail: Iran@un.int